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Re: Docket 080167-WS Application for authority to transfer water and wastewater syzems 0 
of Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill Utility to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc., request for 
amendment of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.'s Certificate Nos. 587-W and 5064 in Polk 
County, to include Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill water and wastewater territory, and 
request for cancellation of Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill's Certificate Nos. 598-W and 
5 13-S. 

Dear Ms. Clapp: 

As we discussed, Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. hereby submits the attached revised tariff sheets for 
the above-referenced docket. Additionally, Aqua hereby withdraws the proposed Original Sheet 
No, 25.3 (Rate Schedule: Breeze Hill Irrigation Service (IR)) previously provided in this docket. 

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. 
questions. 

Please feel free to call if you have any 

Sincerely, 
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AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I - SECTION V 
PROPOSED Original Sheet No. 25.2 

RATE SCHEDULE: BREEZE HILL 
GENERAL SERVICE (GS) 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area 
of Polk County. 

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies. 

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly 

Meter Size 

518" x 314 
314" 

1 !* 
1%" 
2 ,  
3 
4" 
6' 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: Per 1,000 gallons 

Base Facilitv Charae 

$ 14.92 
$ 22.39 
$ 37.30 
$ 74.60 
$ 119.37 
$ 238.73 
$ 373.02 
$ 746.05 

$ 2.60 

MINIMUM CHARGE: Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to 
the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

TYPE OF FILING: Transfer of Certificate 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

VOLUME II - SECTION V 
PROPOSED Original Sheet No. 25.1 

RATE SCHEDULE: BREEZE HILL 
RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS) 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area 
of Polk County. 

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually 
metered apartment units. 

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly. 

RATE: 
Meter Size Base Facilitv Charae 

All Meter Sizes $ 18.36 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: 

rjlINIMUM CHARGE: 

TERMS OF PAYMENT 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Per 1,000 gallons 
(6,000 gallon maximum) 

Base Facility Charge 

$ 3.27 

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to 
the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

Transfer of Certificate 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WASTEWATER TARIFF 

VOLUME II -SECTION V 
PROPOSED Original Sheet No. 25.2 

RATE SCHEDULE: BREEZE HILL 
GENERAL SERVICE (GS) 

AVAILABILITY: Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area 
of Polk County. 

For wastewater service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies 

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General 
Rules and Regulations of the Commission. 

APPLICABILITY: 

LIMITATIONS: 

BILLING PERIOD: Monthly. 

RATE: - 
Meter Size 

518" x 314" 
314" 

1" 
1 %" 
2" 
3' 
4 
6 ,  

Base FacilW Charqe 

$ 18.36 
$ 27.55 
$ 45.89 
$ 91.81 
$ 146.90 

$ 459.04 
$ 918.08 

293.83 

GALLONAGE CHARGE: Per 1,000 gallons $ 3.91 

MINIMUM CHARGE: Base Facility Charge 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid 
within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to 
the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be 
discontinued. 

TYPE OF FILING: 

EFFECTIVE DATE: 

Transfer of Certificate 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.0 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within the certificated service areas of 
the Company. See SECTION 11 - TERRITORY SERVED for a list of all applicable 
systems. Excluding Village Water In Polk County, Haines Creek in Lake County, 
Lake Osborne Estates in Palm Beach County, Ravenswood in Lake County, 
Rosalie Oaks in Polk County, The Woods in Sumter County, 

1. Initial Connection - This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

2. Normal Reconnection - This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new 
customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service 
subsequent to a customer requested disconnection. 

3. Violation Reconnection - This charge would be levied each time service has to be 
disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for 
cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a 
delinquency in bill payment. 

4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) - This charge would be levied when 
a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory 
arrangements to pay the bill. 

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate 
unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

CHARGES: 

TyDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit 

- Fee 

$15.00 
$15.00 
$ 15.00 
$10.00 

TYPE OF FILING 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Corporate Reorganization and Name Change 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
WATER TARIFF Original Sheet No. 2.1 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within the systems of Crystal River 
Systems (Haines Creek in Lake County, Lake Osborne Estates in Palm Beach 
County, Ravenswood in Lake County, Rosalie Oaks in Polk County, The Woods in 
Sumter County). 

1. Initial Connection - This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

2. Normal Reconnection - This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new 
customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service 
subsequent to a customer requested disconnection. 

3. Violation Reconnection - This charge would be levied each time service has to be 
disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for 
cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a 
delinquency in bill payment. 

4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) -This charge would be levied when 
a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
customer pays the service representative or othewise makes satisfactory 
arrangements to pay the bill. 

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate 
unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

CHARGES: 

TvDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit 
Late Fee 

TYPE OF FILING Corporate Reorganization and Name Change 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

- Fee 

$15.00 
$15.00 
$ 15.00 
$10.00 
$ 5.00 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.2 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within the Village Water system in 
Polk County, Florida. 

1. Initial Connection - This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location 
where service did not exist previously. 

2 .  Normal Reconnection - This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new 
customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service 
subsequent to a customer requested disconnection. 

3. Violation Reconnection - This charge would be levied each time service has to be 
disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for 
cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a 
delinquency in bill payment. 

4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) -This charge would be levied when 
a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for 
nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the 
customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory 
arrangements to pay the bill. 

5. Reconnect Fee (same day service on overtime) - This charge may be levied when 
service is discontinued for non-payment and reconnection is requested after normal 
business hours. 

6. Fire Hydrant Fee - This charge would be levied on an annual basis to Customers who 
own fire hydrants; charges are intended to offset cost of water used during the year for 
flushing the hydrant. 

7. Temporary Absence Disconnection - This charge may be levied when a Customer 
notifies the Company he will be temporarily absent from the premises. No monthly 
minimum charge would be levied during the period of absence and service would be 
reinstated upon notice from the Customer. 

8. Meter Tampering Charge - This charge may be levied when service has been 
terminated due to delinquency and the Customer removes the lock placed on the meter. 
Charge includes lock destruction. 

9. Late Charge - This charge may be levied when a Customer fails to pay his bill by the 
due date. 

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate 
unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions. 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.3 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
(Continued) 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within the Village Water system in 
Polk County, Florida. 

CHARGES: 
D o e  of Service _. Fee 

Initial Connection $15.00 
Normal Reconnection $15.00 
Violation Reconnection $ 25.00 
Premises Visit $15.00 
Reconnect Fee (same day service on overtime) $25.00 
Fire Hydrant Fee (per year) $500.00 
Temporary Absence Disconnection $ 15.00 
Meter Tampering Charge $100.00 
Late Charge $ 3.00 
Returned Check Charge $ *  

' As per Florida Statue 832.07 

TYPE OF FILING 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Corporate Reorganization and Name Change 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.4 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
(Continued) 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services t o  all customers within Fairways @ Mount 
Plymouth system in Polk County, Florida. 

CHARGES: 
TYDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit 
Reconnect Fee-Non-payment 
Returned Check Charge 
Late Fee 

TYPE OF FILING 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Transfer of Ownership 

- Fee 

$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 25.00 
$10.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 20.00 
$ 5.00 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
WATER TARIFF PROPOSED Original Sheet No. 2.5 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
(Continued) 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within Breeze Hill system in Polk 
County, Florida. 

CHARGES: 
TvDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection) 
Late Fee 

TYPE OF FILING Transfer of Certificate 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

- Fee 

$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$10.00 
$ 4.00 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.6 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
(Continued) 

APPLICABILITY: For the following services to all customers within Jumper Creek system in 
Sumter County, Florida. 

CHARGES: 
TvDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection) 
Returned Check Charge 
Late Fee 

Fee 

$25.00 
$ 25.00 
$ 35.00 
$ 25.00 
$50.00 
$ 25.00 

- 

TYPE OF FILING 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Transfer of Ownership 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 



AQUA UTILITIES FLORIDA, INC. 
WATER TARIFF 

VOLUME I SECTION VI1 
Original Sheet No. 2.7 

APPLICABILITY: 

CHARGES: 

MISCELLANEOUS SERVICE CHARGES 
(Continued) 

For the following services to all customers within Lake Suzy in DeSoto 8 
Charlotte Countiews, Florida. 

TvDe of Service 

Initial Connection 
Normal Reconnection 
Violation Reconnection 
Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection) 

TYPE OF FILING 

EFFECTIVE DATE 

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization 

- Fee 

$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 15.00 
$ 10.00 

Jack Lihvarcik 
Chief Operating Officer 


