RUTLEDGE, ECENIA & PURNELL

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

STEPHEN A. ECENIA RICHARD M. ELLIS JOHN M. LOCKWOOD MARTIN P. McDONNELL J. STEPHEN MENTON

POST OFFICE BOX 551, 32302-0551 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 420 TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301-1841

> TELEPHONE (850) 681-6788 TELECOPIER (850) 681-6515

> > July 22, 2008

R. DAVID PRESCOTT
HAROLD F. X. PURNELL
MARSHA E. RULE
GARY R. RUTLEDGE
MAGGIE M. SCHULTZ

GOVERNMENTAL CONSULTANTS
JONATHAN M. COSTELLO
MARGARET A. MENDUNI

RECEIVED PH 3: 2
DIE JUL 22 PH 3: 2
CORPHESSION

Ms. Stephanie Clapp Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re: Docket 080167-WS Application for authority to transfer water and wastewater systems of Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill Utility to Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc., request for amendment of Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc.'s Certificate Nos. 587-W and 506-S in Polk County, to include Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill water and wastewater territory, and request for cancellation of Cal Clair, Inc. d/b/a Breeze Hill's Certificate Nos. 598-W and 513-S.

Dear Ms. Clapp:

As we discussed, Aqua Utilities Florida, Inc. hereby submits the attached <u>revised</u> tariff sheets for the above-referenced docket. Additionally, Aqua hereby withdraws the proposed Original Sheet No. 25.3 (Rate Schedule: Breeze Hill Irrigation Service (IR)) previously provided in this docket.

Thank you for your consideration of this matter. Please feel free to call if you have any questions.

Sincerely, Marsha E. Rule/II

Marsha E. Rule

COM		R-
ECR	* tauto forwarded to EC	
GCL	——ec: Office of Commission Clerk	
OPC	***************************************	
RCP	****	
SSC	***************************************	
SGA	-	
ADM	[ODOLINGAZ MINIDES DA
CLK		DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE
	— —	06355 JH 22 g

00000 JOL 55 &

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

RATE SCHEDULE: BREEZE HILL GENERAL SERVICE (GS)

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area

of Polk County.

APPLICABILITY:

For water service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	Base Facility Charge	2
5/8" x 3/4"	\$ 14.92	
3/4"	\$ 22.39	
1"	\$ 37.30	
1½"	\$ 74.60	
2"	\$ 119.37	
3"	\$ 238.73	
4"	\$ 373.02	
6"	\$ 746.05	

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

2.60

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Base Facility Charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Transfer of Certificate

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Jack Lihvarcik Chief Operating Officer

RESIDENTIAL SERVICE (RS)

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area

of Polk County.

APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service for all purposes in private residences and individually

metered apartment units.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size

Base Facility Charge

All Meter Sizes

\$ 18.36

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

\$

3.27

(6,000 gallon maximum)

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Base Facility Charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to

the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be

discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Transfer of Certificate

EFFECTIVE DATE:

Jack Lihvarcik Chief Operating Officer

RATE SCHEDULE: BREEZE HILL GENERAL SERVICE (GS)

AVAILABILITY:

Available throughout the area served by the Company in the Breeze Hill service area

of Polk County.

APPLICABILITY:

For wastewater service to all Customers for which no other schedule applies.

LIMITATIONS:

Subject to all of the Company's Rules and Regulations of this Tariff and General

Rules and Regulations of the Commission.

BILLING PERIOD:

Monthly.

RATE:

Meter Size	Base Fac	lity Charge
5/8" x 3/4"	\$	18.36
3/4"	\$	27.55
1"	\$	45.89
1½"	\$	91.81
2"	\$	146.90
3"	\$	293.83
4"	\$	459.04
6"	\$	918.08

GALLONAGE CHARGE:

Per 1,000 gallons

3.91

MINIMUM CHARGE:

Base Facility Charge.

TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Bills are due and payable when rendered and become delinquent if not paid within twenty (20) days. After five (5) working days' written notice is mailed to the Customer separate and apart from any other bill, service may then be discontinued.

TYPE OF FILING:

Transfer of Certificate

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within the certificated service areas of the Company. See SECTION II - TERRITORY SERVED for a list of all applicable systems. Excluding Village Water In Polk County, Haines Creek in Lake County, Lake Osborne Estates in Palm Beach County, Ravenswood in Lake County, Rosalie Oaks in Polk County, The Woods in Sumter County.

- 1. **Initial Connection** This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.
- Normal Reconnection This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service subsequent to a customer requested disconnection.
- Violation Reconnection This charge would be levied each time service has to be disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.
- 4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) This charge would be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection	\$15.00
Normal Reconnection	\$15.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 15.00
Premises Visit	\$10.00

TYPE OF FILING

Corporate Reorganization and Name Change

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within the systems of Crystal River Systems (Haines Creek in Lake County, Lake Osborne Estates in Palm Beach County, Ravenswood in Lake County, Rosalie Oaks in Polk County, The Woods in Sumter County).

- 1. **Initial Connection** This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.
- Normal Reconnection This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service subsequent to a customer requested disconnection.
- Violation Reconnection This charge would be levied each time service has to be disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.
- 4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) This charge would be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	Fee
Initial Connection	\$15.00
Normal Reconnection	\$15.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 15.00
Premises Visit	\$10.00
Late Fee	\$ 5.00

TYPE OF FILING

Corporate Reorganization and Name Change

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within the Village Water system in Polk County, Florida.

- 1. **Initial Connection** This charge would be levied for service initiation at a location where service did not exist previously.
- 2. **Normal Reconnection** This charge would be levied for transfer of service to a new customer account at a previously served location, or reconnection of service subsequent to a customer requested disconnection.
- 3. **Violation Reconnection** This charge would be levied each time service has to be disconnected or reconnected for existing customers who have been disconnected for cause according to Rule 25-30.320(2), Florida Administrative Code, including a delinquency in bill payment.
- 4. Premise Visit Charge (In Lieu Of Disconnection) This charge would be levied when a service representative visits a premises for the purpose of discontinuing service for nonpayment of a due and collectible bill and does not discontinue service because the customer pays the service representative or otherwise makes satisfactory arrangements to pay the bill.
- Reconnect Fee (same day service on overtime) This charge may be levied when service is discontinued for non-payment and reconnection is requested after normal business hours.
- 6. **Fire Hydrant Fee** This charge would be levied on an <u>annual basis</u> to Customers who own fire hydrants; charges are intended to offset cost of water used during the year for flushing the hydrant.
- 7. **Temporary Absence Disconnection** This charge may be levied when a Customer notifies the Company he will be temporarily absent from the premises. No monthly minimum charge would be levied during the period of absence and service would be reinstated upon notice from the Customer.
- 8. **Meter Tampering Charge** This charge may be levied when service has been terminated due to delinquency and the Customer removes the lock placed on the meter. Charge includes lock destruction.
- Late Charge This charge may be levied when a Customer fails to pay his bill by the due date.

If both water and wastewater services are provided, only a single charge is appropriate unless circumstances beyond the control of the Company require multiple actions.

(Continued)

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within the Village Water system in

Polk County, Florida.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection	\$15.00
Normal Reconnection	\$15.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 25.00
Premises Visit	\$15.00
Reconnect Fee (same day service on overtime)	\$ 25.00
Fire Hydrant Fee (per year)	\$500.00
Temporary Absence Disconnection	\$ 15.00
Meter Tampering Charge	\$100.00
Late Charge	\$ 3.00
Returned Check Charge	\$ *

^{*} As per Florida Statue 832.07

TYPE OF FILING

Corporate Reorganization and Name Change

(Continued)

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within Fairways @ Mount

Plymouth system in Polk County, Florida.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection	\$ 15.00
Normal Reconnection	\$ 15.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 25.00
Premises Visit	\$ 10.00
Reconnect Fee-Non-payment	\$ 15.00
Returned Check Charge	\$ 20.00
Late Fee	\$ 5.00

TYPE OF FILING

Transfer of Ownership

(Continued)

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within Breeze Hill system in Polk

County, Florida.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection	\$ 15.00
Normal Reconnection	\$ 15.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 15.00
Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection)	\$ 10.00
Late Fee	\$ 4.00

TYPE OF FILING

Transfer of Certificate

(Continued)

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within Jumper Creek system in

Sumter County, Florida.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection	\$ 25.00
Normal Reconnection	\$ 25.00
Violation Reconnection	\$ 35.00
Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection)	\$ 25.00
Returned Check Charge	\$ 50.00
Late Fee	\$ 25.00

TYPE OF FILING

Transfer of Ownership

(Continued)

APPLICABILITY:

For the following services to all customers within Lake Suzy in DeSoto &

Charlotte Countiews, Florida.

CHARGES:

Type of Service	<u>Fee</u>
Initial Connection Normal Reconnection Violation Reconnection Premises Visit (in lieu of disconnection)	\$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 15.00 \$ 10.00

TYPE OF FILING

Name Change and Corporate Reorganization